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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
In re: Commission review of numeric 
Conservation goals (Duke Energy    Docket No. 130200-EI 
Florida, Inc.)       Filed: December 26, 2013 
 
_________________________________/ 
 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.’S RESPONSE TO PETITION TO INTERVENE BY 
SIERRA CLUB 

 
 Duke Energy Florida, Inc. (“DEF”), hereby responds to the Petition to Intervene by Sierra 

Club, filed in this docket on December 18, 2013.  At this time, DEF does not object to Sierra 

Club’s intervention as a representative organization on behalf of its members to advocate on the 

energy conservation and renewable energy issues in this docket.  However, DEF does not agree 

with or concede any of the facts alleged in Sierra Club’s Petition, including any allegations of 

standing.  Sierra Club has the obligation to prove facts necessary to establish its standing to 

participate in this docket or in parts thereof. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

        
       /s/ Dianne M. Triplett_______________ 
       Dianne M. Triplett 
       Associate General Counsel 
       Matthew R. Bernier 
       Associate General Counsel 
       DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.  
       299 First Avenue North  

Post Office Box 14042  
St. Petersburg, Florida  
Phone: 727.820.4692   
Fax: 727.820.5041   
Email:  dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com  
             matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com  

  

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED DEC 26, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 07592-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

mailto:dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
mailto:matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com


2 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the 
following via electronic mail this 26th day of December, 2013. 
      
       /s/ Dianne M. Triplett_______ 
       Dianne M. Triplett 
 
Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: 850-245-1000 
FAX: 850-245-1001 
Email: Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com  
 
John Butler/Jessica Cano 
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Phone: (561) 304-5639 
FAX: (561) 691-7135 
Email: John.Butler@FPL.com  
             Jessica.Cano@FPL.com  
 
Kevin Donaldson 
4200 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 442-5071 
FAX: (305) 442-5435 
Email: kevin.donaldson@fpl.com  
 
Paula K. Brown  
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: 813-228-1744 
FAX: 813-228-1770 
Email: pkbrown@tecoenergy.com  

J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/A. Daniels 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
Phone: 850-224-9115 
FAX: (850) 222-7560 
Email: jbeasley@ausley.com  
            jwahlen@ausley.com  
            adaniels@ausley.com  
 
Colleen McCann Kettles 
Phone: (321) 638-1004 
Email: ckettles@fsec.ucf.edu  
 
Mike Rogers 
P.O. Box 12552 
Tallahassee, FL 32317 
Phone: (850) 566-2560 
Email: mrogers@comcast.net  
 
Alex Lopez 
Phone: (571) 483 3042 
Email: alex.lopez@opower.com 
 
Diana Csank 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: (202) 548-4595 
FAX: (202) 547-6009 
Email: Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org  
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